CENTER for JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.*

Post Office Box 3002 Southampton, New York 11969 Tel. (631) 377-3583 Fax (631) 377-3582 E-Mail: <u>cja@judgewatch.org</u>
Website: www.judgewatch.org

Elena Ruth Sassower, Director

BY FAX: (212) 287-1045 (1 page)

March 16, 2009

First Department Disciplinary Committee 61 Broadway New York, New York 10006

RE: June 8, 2009 Senate Judiciary Committee hearing on the Commission on Judicial Conduct & attorney disciplinary system

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to request a copy of the written statement that the First Department Disciplinary Committee submitted to the New York State Senate Judiciary Committee in conjunction with the oral presentation made by Martin Gold and Alan Friedberg at the Senate Judiciary Committee's June 8, 2009 hearing.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Director

Elong R.D. Hass ON

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)